Twentieth Judicial Circuit
Vehicle Immobilization for Lee County
Sec. 316.193, Florida Statutes

Court-Ordered Impoundment or Immobilization as Related to County Court DUI Convictions

As the result of convictions for drinking and driving, or driving while license suspended/revoked, the judge may order the vehicle being driven,
(even if owned by a third party) immobilized for a period of time. If your vehicle was ordered immobilized, you must contact an approved immobilization
service and make arrangements to have the vehicle secured, so it cannot be driven during the period of immobilization.

It is your responsibility to have the immobilization devise placed on the vehicle, pay the appropriate fee, and report to the court that
this has occurred, prior to the date on the order.

Failure to comply with an immobilization order may result in a warrant for your arrest and/or an order of impound being issued. If an order of
impound is issued, police officers will locate the vehicle and have the vehicle towed and then stored at an impound lot for the immobilization period. This
is at the owners risk and expense.

Approved Immobilization Service Agents for this Court:

AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX INTERNET or EMAIL
A All County Immobilization 311 S.E. 10th Court 800.864.1515 800.864.8664  contactus@allcountyimmobilization.com
R#2900079 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316

Down Under Immobilization
R#2900080

Immobilization Agency
R#2900063

S & T Asset Recovery
R#2800021

Speedie Recovery of S. Fl., Inc.

R#2900142

TWI of South Florida, Inc.
R#9000010

P.O. Box 111236
Naples, FL 34108

1674 Meridian Ave., Ste.106
Miami Beach, FL 33139

8144 Mainline Pkwy
Fort Myers, FL 33912

930 S.E. 9th Lane., Ste.3
Cape Coral, FL 33990

2550 Dora St.
Fort Myers, FL 33901

239.454.5625

239.732.2000
863.686.8000
941.365.7200

239.275.7376

239.458.4500

239.731.1900

866.357.1116

305.674.8965

239.454.3140

888.707.3131

239.878.9352

DUIwheellock@gmail.com

immobilizationagency@gmail.com

targ@aol.com

assignments@speedierecovery.biz

www.speedierecovery.biz

mgattuson@twi-inc.com

County Probation Dept. as Immobilization Alternative:

Lee County Probation Department offers, as a court-compliant option, to immobilize the vehicle by taking physical possession of the license

tag and vehicle registration. If you are interested in this option, please contact:

Lee County Probation Dept.

1700 Monroe St.
Fort Myers, FL

239.533.9199

Contact by
Phone

Contact by Phone




