

Twentieth Judicial Circuit Vehicle Immobilization for Lee County Sec. 316.193, Florida Statutes



Court-Ordered Impoundment or Immobilization as Related to County Court DUI Convictions

As the result of convictions for drinking and driving, or driving while license suspended/revoked, the judge may order the vehicle being driven, (even if owned by a third party) immobilized for a period of time. If your vehicle was ordered immobilized, you must contact an approved immobilization service and make arrangements to have the vehicle secured, so it cannot be driven during the period of immobilization.

It is your responsibility to have the immobilization devise placed on the vehicle, pay the appropriate fee, and report to the court that this has occurred, prior to the date on the order.

Failure to comply with an immobilization order may result in a warrant for your arrest and/or an order of impound being issued. If an order of impound is issued, police officers will locate the vehicle and have the vehicle towed and then stored at an impound lot for the immobilization period. This is at the owners risk and expense.

Approved Immobilization Service Agents for this Court:

AGENCY	ADDRESS	PHONE	FAX	INTERNET or EMAIL
A All County Immobilization R#2900079	311 S.E. 10th Court Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316	800.864.1515	800.864.8664	contactus@allcountyimmobilization.com
Down Under Immobilization R#2900080	P.O. Box 111236 Naples, FL 34108	239.454.5625	866.357.1116	DUIwheellock@gmail.com
Immobilization Agency R#2900063	1674 Meridian Ave., Ste.106 Miami Beach, FL 33139	239.732.2000 863.686.8000 941.365.7200	305.674.8965	immobilizationagency@gmail.com
S & T Asset Recovery R#2800021	8144 Mainline Pkwy Fort Myers, FL 33912	239.275.7376	239.454.3140	tarq@aol.com
Speedie Recovery of S. Fl., Inc. R#2900142	930 S.E. 9th Lane., Ste.3 Cape Coral, FL 33990	239.458.4500	888.707.3131	assignments@speedierecovery.biz www.speedierecovery.biz
TWI of South Florida, Inc. R#9000010	2550 Dora St. Fort Myers, FL 33901	239.731.1900	239.878.9352	mgattuson@twi-inc.com

County Probation Dept. as Immobilization Alternative:

Lee County Probation Department offers, as a court-compliant option, to immobilize the vehicle by taking physical possession of the license tag and vehicle registration. If you are interested in this option, please contact:

COUNTY	ADDRESS	PHONE	FAX	E-Mail
Lee County Probation Dept.	1700 Monroe St. Fort Myers, FL	239.533.9199	Contact by Phone	Contact by Phone